M/s AKJ Portfolios Private Limited, M/s NRM Portfolios Private Limited and M/s VKM Portfolios

Private Limited, member of the promoter group, proposes to subscribe to Equity Shares under the

offer. No person belonging to the promoter or promoter group has sold its equity shares in the

Company during the six months preceding the relevant date.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the offer:

Shareholding pattern (as on 30
th

 September, 2015, being the latest practicable date on which

shareholder data was available prior to the date of approval and issuance of notice to the

members) and Post-allotments shareholding pattern of the Company are set out below:

Sr.

No.

Particulars Pre-Allotment

(Before allotment

of Shares under

Tranche-II and

partial allotment

under Tranche-

III*)

Pre-Allotment (After

allotment of Shares

under Tranche-II*

and partial allotment

under Tranche-III*)

Post Allotment

(Considering

allotment of equity

shares under

Tranche-II*)

No. of

Equity

Shares

% to

total

No. of

Equity

Shares

% to

total

No. of

Equity

Shares

% to

total

A Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group

 AKJ Portfolios Private Limited 763000 1.86 1573810 3.66 2025573 4.58

 NRM Portfolios Private Limited 748700 1.83 1345096 3.12 1743294 3.94

 VKM Private Limited 620900 1.52 828107 1.92 1152431 2.61

 Persons Acting in Concert 19424251 47.42 19892719 46.21 19892719 44.98

 Total promoters holding (A) 21556851 52.63 23639732 54.92 24814017 56.11

B Non-Promoters Holding

 Financial Institutions / Banks  47061 0.11 47061 0.11 47061 0.11

 FIIs 1532121 3.74 1532121 3.56 1532121 3.47

 NRI/ OCBs 234060 0.57 234060 0.54 234060 0.53

 Resident Individual 12606534 30.77 12606534 29.29 12606534 28.51

 Resident Company 4963068 12.12 4963068 11.53 4963068 11.22

 Shares representing GDRs held

by public

23500 0.06 23500 0.05 23500 0.05

 Total Non Promoter

holding(B)

19406344 47.37 19406344 45.08 19406344 43.89

 Total (A+B) 40963195 100.00 43046076 100.00 44220361 100.00

*The above table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company consequent upon the respective preferential

allotments and assumes that post issue holding of all other shareholders will remain the same, as it was on the date, on

which the Pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

d) Time within which the preferential issue shall be completed: -

The Equity Shares will be allotted to the proposed allottees in accordance with the provisions of the

SEBI Regulations upon receipt of respective approvals from the Stock Exchanges where the shares

of the Company are listed.